Category of Respondent
Individuals - journalists

Individuals - library staff
Individuals - researchers

No. of Respondents Participation Time (n

State or territory administrative staff (library admini

Totals
AVERAGE

oN 0N O O

24

75
75
75
75
300
75

Value of time (total burden hours) used wage rate data from the Bureau of Labor Statistics, “M

Occupational Employment and Wage Estimates, United States” accessed online at:

https://www.bls.gov/oes/current/oes_nat.htm#00-0000 (Access date: 6 January 2021). “News
and journalists” (27-3023) had a median wage of $22.25/hour; “Librarians and media collectior
4022) earned a median of $28.61/hour; and researchers, are likely to be “Social scientists and r
3000) with a median wage of $38.57/hour. The value of time for state or territory administrati
administrators) was estimated using the median wage for Librarians and media collections spe«
federal researchers was estimated using the median wage for Social scientists and related worl

FEDERAL COST: The estimated annual cost to the Federal government is $21,200

Estimated labor

IMLS oversight of contractor and project hours $3,000
Recruitment, data collection including incentives, [ abor hours and
materials, online platform hosting, analysis, travel, $18,200

overhead

ODCs




Total Minutes
450
450
450
450
1,800
450

ay 2019 National

analysts, reporters,
1s specialists” (25-
‘elated workers” (19-
re staff (library
zialists, while that for
cers.

Total Burden Hours Salaries
7.50
7.50
7.50
7.50
30.00
9.54

22.25
28.61
38.57
28.61

29.51

Value of Time[1]
$166.88
$214.58
$289.28
$214.58
$885.32



	Sheet1

