Category of Respondent	No. of Respondents	Participation Time (m
Individuals - journalists	6	75
Individuals – library staff	6	75
Individuals - researchers	6	75
State or territory administrative staff (library admin	i 6	75
Totals	24	300
AVERAGE		75

Value of time (total burden hours) used wage rate data from the Bureau of Labor Statistics, "M Occupational Employment and Wage Estimates, United States" accessed online at:

https://www.bls.gov/oes/current/oes\_nat.htm#00-0000 (Access date: 6 January 2021). "News and journalists" (27-3023) had a median wage of \$22.25/hour; "Librarians and media collectior 4022) earned a median of \$28.61/hour; and researchers, are likely to be "Social scientists and r 3000) with a median wage of \$38.57/hour. The value of time for state or territory administrativ administrators) was estimated using the median wage for Librarians and media collections spec federal researchers was estimated using the median wage for Social scientists and related work

<b>FEDERAL COST:</b>	The estimated annual	cost to the Federal	government is <b>\$21,200</b>
----------------------	----------------------	---------------------	-------------------------------

INILS oversight of contractor and project	Estimated labor hours	\$3,000
Recruitment, data collection including incentives, materials, online platform hosting, analysis, travel, overhead	Labor hours and ODCs	\$18,200

Total Minutes	Total Burden Hours Salaries	Value	of Time[1]
450	7.50	22.25	\$166.88
450	7.50	28.61	\$214.58
450	7.50	38.57	\$289.28
450	7.50	28.61	\$214.58
1,800	30.00		\$885.32
450	9.54	29.51	

ay 2019 National

analysts, reporters, is specialists" (25related workers" (19-/e staff (library cialists, while that for kers.